Kerala Non -Resident Keralites' Welfare Board

NORKA Centre [II Floor], Near Govt. Guest House,
Thycaud P O, Thiruvananthapuram-.695014
Phone: +91 471 2785500, 2785507, Fax: 0471-2785501

KNRKWB E-mail: info@pravasiwelfarefund.org www.pravasiwelfarefund.org

No.S4/22/CA/KNRKWB/2023

18/01/2023

NOTICE

Empanelment of firms of Chartered Accountants for conducting Audit/Inspection of Books of accounts of the Board for the FY 2022-23

The Kerala Non-Resident Keralite's Welfare Board invites applications from reputed and qualified Chartered Accountants for empanelling their names for the purpose of audit of accounts of the Board in accordance with the provisions of Income Tax Act, 1961 and the Non-Resident Keralites' Welfare Act 2008, the Non-Resident Keralites' Welfare Scheme, 2009, Pravasi Dividend Scheme 2009 etc. framed under the Act.

Those Chartered Accountant firms interested may forward their willingness along with detailed Biodata, Audit Experience of the Firm, details of Partners, Photo copy of certificate of the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India/ Institute of Cost Accountants of India indicating associate or fellow membership, No. of qualified assistants, year of establishment, expected professional fee, etc. to the Chief Executive Officer.

Works Involved

- Audit Report
- Balance Sheet
- · Schedules to Balance sheet
- Receipts and payments Account
- Income and expenditure Account

Previous Professional Fee

Audit fee for the FY 2021-2022 ₹40,000/-(including GST)

The last date for receiving applications by the Chief Executive Officer, Kerala Non-Resident Keralites Welfare Board, 2nd Floor, NORKA Centre, Thycaud P. O, Thiruvananthapuram -695014 (Email:accounts@pravasikerala.org) is 30.01.2023 (12pm).

Chief Executive Officer

Approved for issue

District Executive Officer